
Dodgeville

Soccer: Boys Varsity Fall 2022 Schedule

    (as of 08-24-22)

 

  Type  Time  Opponent  Location  Leaves  Dismissal 

Tuesday, Aug 23, 2022

  Match  6:45PM  Belleville  Dodgeville High School

DHS Football/Soccer

Field 

       

Thursday, Aug 25, 2022

  Match  7:00PM  Away vs. Monroe  Monroe High School 


 

3:00PM       

Monday, Aug 29, 2022

  Game  6:45PM  Away vs. Wisconsin

Heights MS/HS 

Wisconsin Heights High

School 


 

4:40PM       

Tuesday, Aug 30, 2022

  Match  6:45PM  Evansville  Dodgeville High School

DHS Football/Soccer

Field 

       

Tuesday, Sep 6, 2022

  Game  6:45PM  Away vs. Lodi  Lodi High School 


 

2:15PM  2:05PM     

Thursday, Sep 8, 2022

  Game  6:45PM  Middleton  Dodgeville High School

DHS Football/Soccer

Field 

       

Saturday, Sep 10, 2022

  Match  11:00AM  Jefferson  Dodgeville High School

DHS Football/Soccer

Field 

       

Tuesday, Sep 13, 2022

  Game  5:00PM  Richland Center  Mineral Point High

School 


 

       

Saturday, Sep 17, 2022

  Match  11:00AM  Wisconsin Dells  Dodgeville High School

DHS Football/Soccer

Field 

       

Thursday, Sep 22, 2022

  Game  5:00PM  Platteville / Lancaster  Dodgeville High School

DHS Football/Soccer

Field 
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Tuesday, Sep 27, 2022

  Game  6:45PM  Viroqua  Dodgeville High School

DHS Football/Soccer

Field 

       

Thursday, Oct 6, 2022

  Match  6:45PM  Away vs. Edgerton  Edgerton High School 


 

2:30PM  2:20PM     

Saturday, Oct 8, 2022

  Match  12:00PM  Mount Horeb  Dodgeville High School

DHS Football/Soccer

Field 

       

Tuesday, Oct 11, 2022

  Game  5:00PM  Prairie du Chien  Dodgeville High School

DHS Football/Soccer

Field 

       

Thursday, Oct 13, 2022

  Game  5:00PM  River Valley  Dodgeville High School

DHS Football/Soccer

Field 

       

Tuesday, Oct 18, 2022

  WIAA

Regionals 

7:00PM             

Thursday, Oct 20, 2022

  WIAA

Regionals 

7:00PM             

Saturday, Oct 22, 2022

  WIAA

Regionals 

7:00PM             

Thursday, Oct 27, 2022

  WIAA

Sectionals 

7:00PM             

Saturday, Oct 29, 2022

  WIAA

Sectionals 

7:00PM             
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